503697677 02/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3744315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERTECH, INC.	09/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K SPINE, INC.
Street Address:	5610 ROWLAND ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12726292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-501-5700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, dspinillo@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1449-409B CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYUSH SINGHVI	
SIGNATURE:	/mayush singhvi/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 2 source=00867348#page1.tif source=00867348#page2.tif

PATENT 503697677 REEL: 037847 FRAME: 0354



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERTECH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERTECH, INC." TO "K SPINE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4380619 8100

080997351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6883364

DATE: 09-29-08

PATENT REEL: 037847 FRAME: 0355

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:36 PM 09/29/2008 FILED 07:27 PM 09/29/2008 SRV 080997351 - 4380619 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERTECH, INC.

Vertech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporate Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporate Law.

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"Article I. The name of the corporation is K Spine, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that except for the amendment as set forth above, the Certificate of Incorporation will remain unchanged.

Dated: September 23, 2008.

Fred Kornahrens, Chief Executive Office

PATENT REEL: 037847 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 02/18/2016